General Description
The MAX40010 single-channel high-side precision cur-
rent-sense amplifier with an input common-mode voltage
range from 2.7V to 76V, making it ideal for communica-
tions, automotive, data centers and other systems where
high-voltage current monitoring is critical. The MAX40010
offer accuracy specifications of less than 12μV (max)
Input Offset voltage and less than 0.1% (max) gain error.

●● Energy Management
●● Solar Panel Monitoring
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-10015; Rev 0; 4/17
MAX40010
SYSTEM LOAD
RSENSE
ISENSE
VCM = 2.7V TO 76V
VDD = 2.7V TO 5.5V
VDD
RS+ RS-
OUT
GND
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX40010 76V Precision, High-Voltage,
Current-Sense Amplifier
VDD to GND..........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
RS+, RS- to GND...................................................-0.3V to +80V
RS+ to RS- (Continuous).....................................................±24V
Continuous (> 1s) Input Current (Any Pin)........................±10mA
Operating Temperature Range.......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Reflow Soldering Peak Temperature (Pb-free)................+260°C
6-Bump WLP
Continuous Power Dissipation
(Derate  mW/°C above +70°C)..................................12.34mW
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)......81.03°C/W
6-Pin SOT23
Continuous Power Dissipation
(Derate  mW/°C above +70°C)..................................13.40mW
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)......74.60°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC)...............6.0°C/W
(Note 1)
(VRS+ = VRS- = +36V, VDD = +3.3V, VSENSE = VRS+ -VRS- = 1mV, TA = -40°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at TA =+25°C). (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage VDD Guaranteed by PSRR 2.7   5.5 V
Supply Current IDD
TA = +25°C   350 µA
 -40°C < TA < +125°C     800
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR 2.7V ≤ VDD ≤ 5.5V 110 120   dB
Input Common-Mode Voltage
Range VCM Guaranteed by CMRR 2.7   76 V
Input Bias Current at VRS+
and VRS-
IRS+, IRS-       65 µA
Input Offset Current IRS+ - IRS-       400 nA
Input Leakage Current IRS+, IRS- VDD = 0V, VRS+ = 76V     5 µA
Common-Mode Rejection Ratio CMRR +4.5V < VRS+ < +76V 125 140   dB
Input Offset Voltage VOS
TA = +25°C     ±12 µV
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C     ±25
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C     ±25
Input Offset Voltage Drift TCVOS       130 nV/°C
Input Sense Voltage VSENSE
MAX40010L (G = 12.5V/V) 200
mV
MAX40010T (G = 20V/V) 125
MAX40010F (G = 50V/V) 50
MAX40010H (G=100V/V) 25
MAX40010 76V Precision, High-Voltage,
Current-Sense Amplifier
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  2
Note 1:	 Package thermal resistances were obtained using the method described in JEDEC specification JESD51-7, using a four-layer